
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA 

MINISTRY OF ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS 

  

LOK SABHA 

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 1358 

ANSWERED ON 27TH JULY, 2023 

OVERBRIDGES IN UTTAR PRADESH 

†1358.  SHRI R.K.SINGH PATEL 

Will the Minister of ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS 

  

सड़क परिवहन औि िाजमार्ग मंत्री 

  

be pleased to state:  

(a) the number of overbridges constructed on National Highways over 

the rail lines in the country during last five years, particularly in Uttar 

Pradesh; and 

(b) whether overbridges on rail line are being constructed on NH-35 in 

Uttar Pradesh, particularly Chitrakoot and Prayagraj districts and if so, 

the details thereof?   

ANSWER 

THE MINISTER OF ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS 

(SHRI NITIN JAIRAM GADKARI) 

(a) 259 nos. of road overbridges have been constructed on National 

Highways (NHs) over the rail lines in the country during last five years 

out of which 39 nos. of road overbridge have been constructed in the 

State of Uttar Pradesh. 

(b) Yes, the details of road overbridges under construction on NH-35 in 

Uttar Pradesh with break-up for Chitrakoot and Prayagraj Districts are 

as under: 

Location No of RoBs under construction on 

NHs 

NH-35 in Uttar Pradesh  3 

NH-35 in Chitrakoot District in 

Uttar pradesh 

1  

NH-35 in Prayagraj District in 

Uttar Pradesh 

1  
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